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2t-10-2022

BSE Limited
The Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers
25tt, Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code: 526847

Ref: ReRulation 33 of SEBI (Listins Oblisations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is inform you that the Board of Directors of M/s. Ashirwad Steels & lndustries Limited at its meeting
held today the 21't October, 2022,have taken on record and approved the unaudited financial results for
the quarter and halfyear ended 30th September,2OZ2.

The said financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, ZO22, along with Limited
Review Report of the Statutory Auditors are being sent to you online as an attachments to this letter and
are also being uploaded on the Company's Website: www.ashirwadsteels.com and an extract of the same
in the prescribed format is also being published in the newspapers for the information of the
sha reholders/investors.

The meeting concluded at 04:00 p.M.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Ashirwad Steels & lndustries Ltd.

W
Ravi Shankar Singh
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



c&- G. K. Ghandak E Go.
Old 3'1 (New 10) P. L. Som Street

Near B. A. Mathwater Tank
Bhadrakali, UttarPara - 7 12 232

Mobile : 97484 54067

Phone : 033 2663 3211

E-mail : chandakck@Yahoo.com

Chartered Accountanats

Independent Auditor,s Review Report on the euarterly and Year to Date unaudited

Financial Resurts of the company pursuant to the Reguration 33 of SEBI (Listing

obligationandDisclosureRequiremenQRegulations,2015'asamended

Review Report to the Board of Directors of Ashirwad steels & Industries Limited

1) we have reviewed the accompanying statem._n, o.f unaudited financial resurts of Ashirwad

steers & Industries Limitea 6treicolmpany') for the quarter ended september 30'2022 and

year to date from April 1, 2022 toi.prl*[.. 30' 2022 ["the Statement') attached herewith'

beingsubmittedbytheCompanypu,,u,,..".lS*tuirementsofRegulation33ofthe
Securities and Exchange Board oi *aru (Listing obligaiions and Disclosure RequirementsJ

Regulationr, zoii u, u*"r,d.d (the ,,Listing Reguratiois"J incruding relevant circulars issued

,, H:1TL'Ji,,l*Xl; IlJlTi;":"'ltl': "-'-':T:fi:T":"T;X;.'JT:il iil] i::#,',l#'n'
company's Board of Directors, has been prep"ud in accordance with the recognition and

measurement principres laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, [Ind AS 34J"lnterim

Financiar Reporting,, prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, as amended' read

with relevant rures issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in

India.OurresponsibilityistoexpressaconclusionontheStatementbasedonourreview.
3) we conductei our review of the Statement in accordance vvith the standard on Review

Engagements (sRE) 24\o,,,Review of Interim Financiar Information performed by the

Independerrt euaito. of the Entity,, issued by the Institute of chartered Accountants of India'

This standard requires that *u ,tn and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as

to whether the statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial

information consists of making inorr.rur, primarily of persons responsibre for financial and

accounting matters, and apprying analytical and other review procedures' A review is

substantialry less in scope than an audit conduct.J in accordance with standards of Auditing

and consequentry does not enabre us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all

significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an Audit

.a

opinion. r"

tt



Ck C. K. Ghandak E Go. ord31 (New1?fi:if-'#:1f"";

chartered Accountanats Bhadrakali' Uttarpara -712232

4) Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention tt ut.9{4ffi'brT{:iii3?1

believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance wittE-ttho:ctardulot{@shoo.com

principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ['lnd AS') specified under

section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder

and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information

required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it

is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement'

For C.K. CHANDAK & CO
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration Numbev 326844E

':r

CA. Chandra Kumar Chandak
(Proprietor)
MembershiP No - 054297

UD IN : z z o S4 z 9 TBAITI KI(ZI3 57
Place: Kolkata
Date: October zl,2022

Kolkata
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ASHIRWAD STEELS & INDUSTRIES L,IMITED
Regd office : 6 waterloo street,Room No:506,51h Floor, Kolkata-700069 (w.B) ctN I L51909wB19B6PLCO4O201

Tele Fax.(033)22430376, Email.: ashirwadsteels@gmail.com, web site : www.ashirwadsteels.com

the

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
()

10

11

12

13

"14

15

Revenue from operations

Other income
9.50

117.85

28.50
c)2.26

27 00

6L).78

38.00

210,11

54.00

134,82

108.00

304.51

Tota1 income 727.35 1.20.76 95.78 248.L1. 188.82 41,2.51.

Expenses

a) Cost of materials consumed

b) Changes in inventories of finished goods

c) Employee benefits expense

d) Finance costs

e) Depreciatlon and amortisaLion expense

f) Other expenses

-).1. / O

0.62

11.58

6.1.2

1.51

"1.26

20.76

8.94

0.06

8.99

1.52.65

39.88

2.13

3.68

32.34

1 6.85

0.54

17.97

229.12

32.82

131

35.24

396.44

Total expenses 48.38 29.65 170.64 78.03 264.48 465.81
Profit before exceptional iterns and tax (3-5)

items

Profit before tax (6-7)

expense

Tax

Tax for earlier years

Tax

1'ax expense

Profit for the year (8-9)

Other comprehensive income (OCI)
(i) Items that will not be reclassifiecl to profit or loss

(ii) Income tax relatrng to itents that w,ill not be

reclasstfiecl to profit or loss

Other comprehensive income for the year
Total Comprehensive Income for the year (10 + 11)

Paid- up Equity share capital
(Face value of 10/- each)

Equit"v

per share

Basic ('ln Rupees/Paisa))

Diluted ('ln Rupees/Paisa))

acc notes to the financial results

78.97

L,587.62

1,666.58

136.00

2.45

138.45

1.,528.1.3

26.73

658

19.55

1,547.68

1,250.00

12.23

12.23

91..L1

9'1..11

22.67

(s e4)

L6.73

74.38

(\8.67)

(4.70)

(13.e7)

60.41

1,250.00

0.60

0.60

(73.86)

(73.86)

170.08

7,587.62

L,757.69

(1.9e)

(1.ee)

(7r.87)

(3.4e)

155.18

1.,602.5L

8.51

r1.15

7.47

1.88

il.35

(67.s2)

1,250.00

5.59

1",608.10

1,250.00

6,494.00

(As at30/09/2022

(0.57)

(0 57)

Kolkata

sl.
No.

Particulars
3 months

ended

30-09-2022

Preceding

3 months ended

30-06-2022

Corresponding
3 months ended

30-09-2021.

in the previous
year

Year to date
figures for
the current

period ended

30.09.2022

Year to date
figures for

the previous
period ended

30.09.202r

Previotrs

Year

ended

3t-03-2022

1.58.67

1.2.82

12.82

(As at

1,250.00

4,885.90

530.tr6

477.56

958

29 37

3.69

3.69

70.74

070
(5s.68)
't5.76

461.80

f{.oz

f .1.1

29.29

491.09

1,250.00



2

ASHIRWAD STEELS & INDUSTRIES LIMTTED

Part - 2 Unaudited Statement of Assets and Liabilities
(Rupees in Lacs)

SL.

No.

Particulars As at

30-09-2022

As at

31,-03-2022

(Unaudited) (Audited)

A

1

2

B

1

2

ASSETS

Non - current assets

a) Property, plant and equipn-rent
b) Capital work in progress
c) Financial assets

i) L"rveshnents

ii) Other financial assets

d) Non - current tax assets

e) Other non - current assets

Sub total - Non- current assets

Current assets

a) Inventories
b) Financial assets

i) Trade receivables
ii) Casl-r and cash equivalents

iii) Loans
iv) Other [irranciaI assets

c) Current tax assets(net)

c) Other Current assets

Sub total - current assets

TOTAL - ASSETS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
a) Share capital
b) Other equity

Sub total - rquityl
Liabilities 

IN1- currllt lia.bilities 
]

la) l-lrlancra I lrdhrtrnes

l, . :,;^"r 
[i,narrcial, I.iabilities

lb) 
Deferred tar, liahilities (rret)

I Sub total - Non - current liabilities

I Cr'r*."r',t liabilities

la) Borrowings

lU; rraae Pyable

| 1i) fotot outstancling ciues of micro-enterprises

I a,rd surall enterprises

I llilfotal outstanding dues of creditors other th

I rrricro-enLerprisesarrd srrrall erttelplises

lc) Other currenI liabilities

I Sub total - current liabilities
I
I

45.39

828.8s

4658.26

30.87

67.43

52't.3L

3105.18

54.90

5563.37 3742.82

103.81

7765.00

/-/ J.31

7.67

7.23

296.90

1765.00

277.56

79.46

7.42

2151,.02 2366.34

7714.39 6109,1.6

1250.00

6494.00

1250.00

4885.90

7744.00 6135.90

-30.78 -29.17

-30.78 -29;17

7.'t7 1 ta

L.17 ) t')

TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 77L4.39 61.09.1.6

Kolkata

(0)



ASTIII(WAD STEELS & TNDUS'IRIES LIMITED
Part - III IJNAUDITED STATEMI]NT OF CASH FI,OWS for the

period ended Septernber 30,2022

A. CASH I]LOW FROM OPERATING AC'IIVITIES
Protit belore exceptional itcms ancl tar

'lment.t t0 rccon;ik praft lt(bre exrcptiona/ iletn.r and lax to ne I uth flow prouided

b1 aperuting aciluitie.r

Depreciatron and amortisation expense

Finance costs

Interest income

Income from Dir.,idend

(L-rcome) / los s from derivatives transactions

Otl-rer income

Operating profit/loss before working capital ciranges

lo reconi/e operatiugproft to cath;[/ow prouided @ changet in workirycapital

L)ecrease /(rncrease) in trade and other receivables

(Increase) / Decrease in Invenlories

(Decrease)/ Inclease in trade payables

Decrease/ Increase in other current and financial [abi]itres

Decrease / Increase in otl-rer current and hnancial assels

Cash generated from operations but before exeptional items

Exceptional items
'I-ax Expcnse

Net cash generated from operating activities A
B. CASH FI-OW FROM I]YVESTING ACTIVITIES

tior.rs to properfir, plant & cquipment

f)ther capital advances

(l)urchase) / Sale of Investments

Interest on deposits

Other adr.arrces (other hnancial assets)

Sl-rort term loans

I rrcornc honr Divrdcrrd

Income fron-r sale of Non-current Investfltents

llrrcorne)/loss lrortr derivauves trlnslcuons

Otl-rer incorne

Net cash used in investing activities ts

C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Ioterest Expense

Short term borrorvings (net of repayment)

Net cash (used in) financing activities C

Net decrease/ Increase in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)
Opening cash and cash equivalents
Closing cash and cash equivalents for the period ended

.)

Rs in Lacs)

Iror the period
ended

September J0,
2022

For the period
ended September

30,2021

3.68

2.13

(201.42)

(1.28)

(1.r,0)

170.08

(5.81

1,7.97

0.54

(133.78)

(fi.2s)

143.88

(0.7e)

-75.66

(204.2e) 27 58

(34.21)

(1.25)

(1,506.82)

(48.08)

(1.1 87)

(27.26)

-41.24-1,508.07

-89.32-1,542.28

7,587.62

t58.67

-113.34 -89.32

3.23

5.97

45.39

1;1.61

(r83)
r)25

s-ll
(1 13.88)

0.79

(0.07)

300.03

201.42

1.28

12.38

1.60

5.81

(77.62)

(2.13) (0.54)

-2.t3 -0.54

-193.09 -1".92

79.21.296.90

103.81 77.28

0.89

87.95



Notes
L) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at
their meetings held on October 2L,2022 respectively. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review
ofthe results for quarter and halfyear ended 30th September, 2022.

2) These results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of lndian
Accounting Standard ("lnd AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act,') read with
relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in lndia.

3)The Company is no more in any specific business segment and as such there are no separate reportable
segments as per lndian Accounting Standard "Operating Segments" (lnd AS 108) and thus, segment reporting
under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligatlons and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015 is not
applica ble.

4) Exceptional item of Rs 1587.62 lacs comprises of gains on sale of company's LpG bottling plant situated at
Uluberia, Howrah, West Bengal.

5) Other Comprehensive income /(loss) represents impact of fair valuation of non-current investments and
impact of income taxes on such income/(loss). These items will not be reclassified to profit or loss.

6) The figures for the quarter ended 30 September 2022represents the balance between unaudited financial in
respect of the quarter ended 30 June 2022 and unaudlted year-to-date figures upto 30 September 2022which
were subjected to limited review.

7) The amounts reflected as "O" in the financial information are values with less than rupees one lakhs.

8) Previous quarter and halfyear ended figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever found necessary, to
conform to the current quarter/half year/year end presentations.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

sd/
Place : Kolkata

Datet 2L,10.2022
Dalbir Chhibbar

Managing Director

DIN:0550703



ASHIRWAD & INDUSTI(IES LIMITES
CIN : 151 909WB1 986P1C040201

Offir Waterloo6Regd. RoomStreet, No:506,5th Kolkata- 0069
Tele Fax. Email.: ashi il.com, WebSite : www.ashirwadsteels,com

f'

sl,
No.

Particulars
3 months

ended
30-09-2022

ar

Corresponding
3 months ended

30-09-2021.

in the previous

Six months
ended

30-09-2022

Corresponding
Six months

ended
30-09-2021

[Unau nau

1)

3)

4)

2)

s)

6)

7)

Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional iten-rs)

et Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)

Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)

otal Cornprehensive Incorne for the period [cornprising profit
the period (after tax) ancl Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

.1666.58

1 528.13

^t547.68

78.

ly07 Ito forannualisecJ U artereach) q figu res):
Basic

'Iotal incorne from operations

b) Diluted
12.23

t2.23

Equity Share Capital

Earnings per share (of

27.00

(73.86)

(73.86)

(77.87))

(67.52)

1250.00

(0.57)

(0 s7)

7602.51

1250.00

170.08

1757.

1608.1

38.00

72.82

12.82

54.00

(7s.66)

(75.66)

(71.6e)l

(e1.48)

1250.00

(0.57)

(0.s7)

3)

otes

1)

2)

4)

5)

The fintrncial results of the_Company have been prepared in accorclance with Indian Accourlting stanclards (Inci AS) notifiecl undertlre Conpatlies (Indian Indian Accouuting stanclards) Rules ,20L5 asamended by the Compan[s (lnctian Accou.ting sta.dards)
Rules 2016.

The above unaudited fiuarrcial resnlts were revien,ed bfz the Auclit Conrmittee ancl thereaiter approrrecl ancl ac.loptecl hy the Boarcl ofDirectors at their reslrective meetings held on October 2.I2022

LTD
bovea 1S al-t tractex of the formacletailed of Financial Results thefor and SixQuarter months ended ber 202230th, filedSeptern

th Sthe tock under 33 ofExchange(BSE the SEBIRegulation aud(Listi DisclosureObligationsrlg ulletnell IatiotsRuq lls/)Regu5201

LTD.
forlr. afu 1l of Finarncia 1tsResu thefor anc1 SixQuarter mor.rtlts endec{ tember 2022 re30th, availa o11ble thc'sep StockBombay

lvebsite bseindiachange(BSE alt ci onlso Com(wr,r,w ,S 'bsiwe tecom) lrwaash steeclPa ny (www ls.com).

of rous ehav beenfigures Prev periods hereever rnatore-grou pecl thenrke C with'able ofthoserlecessar\/ currentt1'rePareriod

Kolka

*

V'{^U/- sd/

Ashirwad Steels & Industries Limited

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Dalbir Chhibb
Place : I(olkata
I)ate: October 21,2022

Managing Director
DIN:0550703


